

COUNTY OF YOLO

ELECTIONS OFFICE 625 COURT STREET, ROOM B-05, WOODLAND CA 95695 (P) 530.666.8133 (F) 530.666.8123 JESSE SALINAS



JESSE SALINAS REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Rebecca Tryon Program Coordinator (530) 666-8132 5/29/18

Extension for Library Vote-By-Mail Ballot Drop Off Locations

Woodland, CA – Due to the popularity of the library Vote-By-Mail (VBM) ballot drop-off boxes, the Yolo County Elections Office is extending the timeframe that ballot drop off will be available at select libraries until 12:00 p.m. on Monday, June 4th, 2018. "We are pleased to see so many VBM voters utilizing the drop off locations, especially as vote-by-mail participation increases. It's a great partnership between the Elections office, the Yolo County Libraries and the Woodland Public Library to provide this service to our community", says Jesse Salinas, Yolo County Clerk/Assessor/Recorder and Registrar of Voters.

Ballot drop off is available during hours of operation at the Woodland Public Library, as well as the Arthur F. Turner Community Library in West Sacramento, Mary L. Stephens Library in Davis, Winters Community Library and Esparto Regional Library. VBM voters do not need postage when dropping their ballot off in the library drop boxes. For information about the hours of each library, please visit <u>www.cityofwoodland.org/library</u> for the Woodland Public Library, and <u>www.yolocountylibrary.org</u> for the four Yolo County library ballot box sites.

For more information from Yolo County Elections visit: <u>www.yoloelections.org</u> or call (530) 666-8133. Connect with Yolo County ACE- Assessor/Clerk-Recorder/Elections on Facebook: <u>YoloACE</u>, Instagram: <u>/YoloCoACE</u>, and Twitter: <u>@YoloCoACE</u> to stay informed about events and get live election night results for the June 5, 2018 election.

* * *